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Kindergarten
Wednesday



Brandon Valley School District Distance Learning Plan 

LIVING HISTORY DAY & FIELD TRIPS                 GRADE: KG        DATE: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 

 

 
What do students need 
to do? 
 
Link to BV Living History 
Day & Field Trip Day 
instructional video for 
week of May 18-22, 
2020 
 

Living History Day: 

● Make a Covid Social Distancing  Time Capsule. Record your thoughts and activities 
during your time at home.  We are making history!  (see attached form) 

Field Trip Day: 

● Today’s field trip will be a scavenger hunt around your neighborhood. Enjoy a 
leisurely walk with your family and see how many things you can find that are on the 
list. (see attached form) 

 

What do students need 
to bring back to school? 

● Students are not required to submit evidence of completion; however, they may 
submit participation photos or short videos to their teachers. 

● Students should submit (to their respective teacher) any required 4th quarter 
distance learning assignments not previously turned in. 

 
 

What standards do the 
lessons cover? 

K.H.1.1 Distinguish yesterday, today, and tomorrow  

What materials do 
students need? What 
extra resources can 
students use? 

Living History Day: 

● Social Distancing Time Capsule packet 
● Pencil 

Field Trip Day: 

● Paper 
● A writing utensil to cross off what you found. 

What can students do if 
they finish early? 

Living History Day: 

● Keep remembering good hygiene habits--coughing mouth and sneezes with their 
arm, using tissues, keeping hands away from their face as much as possible,  

Field Trip Day: 

● Virtual Field Trips 
○ Scholastic Grades K-1 Virtual Field Trip: 

https://www.scholastic.com/teachers/articles/teaching-content/grades-k-1-
virtual-field-trips/ 

○ Disney Rides:  
https://www.romper.com/p/while-disney-world-disneyland-are-closed-take-
your-kids-on-virtual-rides-
22622893?utm_source=facebook&utm_medium=owned&utm_campaign=ro
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○ List of many virtual field trips—places around the world! 

https://freedomhomeschooling.com/virtual-field-trips/ 

● Design a field trip postcard http://www.readwritethink.org/parent-afterschool-
resources/games-tools/postcard-creator-a-30242.html 

Who can we contact if 
we have questions?  
 

Brandon Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Mr. Horst- merle.horst@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Karl- Erica.Karl@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Lewis- Alexis.Lewis@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Moots- Kimberly.Moots@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Rasmussen- Jessica.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Schaffer- Beth.Schaffer@k12.sd.us 
Mr. Van Sloten- Jerrid.VanSloten@k12.sd.us 
Robert Bennis Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Hofkamp- kristin.hofkamp@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Boscaljon- Marcel.Boscaljon@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Ernste- Amber.Ernste@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Huber- Paula.Huber@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Sandager- Emily.Sandager@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Uithoven- Cassie.Uithoven@k12.sd.us 
Fred Assam Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Foster- susan.foster@k12.sd.us 
Teachers: 
Ms. Becker- Kimberly.Becker@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Feenstra- Tina.Feenstra@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Kroger- Chelsea.Kroger@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Nuebel- Jill.Nuebel@k12.sd.us 
Ms. Williamson- Leah.Williamson@k12.sd.us 
Valley Springs Elementary 
Building Principal:  
Ms. Palmer-  tanya.palmer@k12.sd.us 
Teacher: 
Ms. Rasmussen- Emily.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us 

Notes: (OPTIONAL) Pajama Day - Let's face it, wearing pj's is the best part of being an “Active distance Learner!”  
#BVlynxdistancelearners 

Instructional materials are posted below (if applicable) 

Brandon Valley School District 
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